

OK Law Supplement Spreadsheet	
Effective July 1, 2019	
Property and Casualty	
New Page/Section	Comments
Page 2	Proof of loss Changed the number days for settling or rejecting a claim to 60 days.
Page 3	Deleted earthquake CE requirements.
Page 44, A	Added "and of any requirements placed on an insurance company pursuant to Oklahoma Statute." to paragraph A.
Page 45, g	Added "g. Policy document electronic delivery..."
Page 46, B.2	Revised the statute reference. Added bullet "d".
Page 50, k	Added "k. Hearings, witnesses, appearances..."
Page 51, D.4	Proof of loss Changed the number days for settling or rejecting a claim to 60 days.
Page 53, E.5.c	Added bullet "c"
Page 55, H.4.c	Reworded bullet "c"
Page 56, 6.a	Changed "45 days" to "60 days"
Page 70, D.1	Added statute reference
Page 71, D.1.c	Added "c. Primary contractor liability"
Page 74, 3.l	Changed "agricultural or horticultural" to "agricultural, ranching or horticultural"
Page 82, b.2	Completely replaced travel insurance bullet.
Page 86/87, e.1 and e.2	Replaced earthquake CE requirements with general CE requirement
Page 92, 3	Added regulation reference and added nonresident adjuster CE requirements.
Page 93, 5.b.2	Moved "crime and fidelity bonds" to bullet b.2
Page 93, 7.a	Replaced earthquake CE requirements with general CE requirement
OK Law Supplement Spreadsheet	

Effective July 1, 2019	
Life and Health	
New Page/Section	Comments
Page 40, A	Added "and of any requirements placed on an insurance company pursuant to Oklahoma Statute." to paragraph A.
Page 41, g	Added "g. Policy document electronic delivery..."
Page 42, B.2	Revised the statute reference. Added bullet "d".
Page 45, b.2	Completely replaced travel insurance bullet.
Page 50, e.1 and e.2	Added general CE requirement
Page 57, k	Added "k. Hearings, witnesses, appearances..."
Page 58, E.4	Proof of loss Changed the number days for settling or rejecting a claim to 60 days.
Page 60, G.4.c	Reworded bullet "c"
Page 83, 5	Added "low-dose" to mammography coverage
Page 85, 13	Added "13. Coverage for Prescription Eye Drops"
OK General Book	
Effective July 1, 2019	
Life and Health	
Page	Correction
41	Corrected spelling of "involved" in last paragraph
51	Changed bullets in the underwriting sources slide to match the corresponding bullets.
193	Corrected to make these separate bullets under Annuitant (insured): -Receives the income -Can be more than one person
210	Corrected bullet to "Payment may decrease to $\frac{2}{3}$ or $\frac{1}{2}$ "
239	Corrected to one bullet: "health insurance if unemployed"
316	Changed unit quiz question 10 explanation to: "When benefits are reinstated, the policy will cover accidents immediately and sickness after 10 days."

458	Changed unit quiz question 8 answer and explanation to: " B. Intermediate care is intermittent care performed by licensed nurses nursing under a doctor's orders."
464	Clarified first sentence regarding FSAs to: "A Flexible Spending Arrangement (FSA) is a cafeteria plan benefit that is funded with employee money by means of a salary reduction."
464	Changed text on slide to "Type of cafeteria plan benefit"
465	Revised quick quiz 22.B, question 2 due to the cafeteria plan wording changes above.
469	Added the following to the unit quiz question 6 explanation: "Group LTC premiums are tax deductible by the employer. Since the employer is paying all the premium, the premium is not deductible by the employee."
	OK General Book
	Effective July 1, 2019
	Property and Casualty
Page	Correction
4	Changed bullets beside the Exposure slide to "Exposure -risks for which the insurance company would be liable"
37	Changed "unclear' and "not clear" to "ambiguous"
69	Added "and reserved" to last sentence: "Incurred losses include amounts paid and reserved on claims for covered losses and various expenses related to handling claims."
99	Changed "4.4.10 Agreed Value" to "4.4.10 Agreed Amount"
101/102	Based on instructor feedback, changed "home" to "building"
204	Unit question 7: Changed stem to "Under an unendorsed HO-3, losses to personal property are paid on"
206	Changed unit question 7 explanation to: "HO-3 losses to personal property are paid actual cash value. If the personal property replacement cost endorsement is added to the policy then personal property losses would be settled on a replacement cost basis, rather than actual cash value (depreciated)."

260	<p>Replaced question 5 to:</p> <p>Which inland marine form provides open peril coverage for the insured's personal property while traveling?</p> <p>A. Personal articles form B. Personal property form C. Personal effects form D. Personal perils form</p>
262	<p>Changed unit question 5 answer and explanation to:</p> <p>"C. The personal effects form provides open peril coverage on an unscheduled basis while the insured is traveling."</p>
282	<p>Quick quiz 11A, question 1. Changed stem to "...commercial property policy?"</p>
285/286/313	<p>Updated commercial property outdoor sign limit to \$2,500</p>
287/313	<p>11.4.3 Additional Coverages Debris Removal: Changed "\$10,000" to "\$25,000"</p>
303	<p>Quick quiz 11D, question 2. Changed "30 days" to "60 days" in question stem</p>
304/305	<p>Changed "volcanic eruption" to "volcanic action"</p>
400	<p>16.4.1 Changed burglary second sentence in first paragraph to:</p> <p>"Evidence of forcible entry or exit, such as marks made by tools, explosives, chemicals, or electricity are required."</p>
506	<p>20.3.1 in first paragraph changed "excluded" to "exempt"</p>
515	<p>20.5.3 in second paragraph changed "excluded" to "excluded/exempt"</p>
534 Glossary	<p>Added "and reserved " to glossary term</p> <p>"Incurred losses One of the components used to calculate the loss ratio; it includes paid and reserved losses and certain expenses associated with claim handling"</p>